### Mail return



Offizieller Max Reis Fanclub e.V. | Postfach 1118 | 66872 Ramstein

## Offizieller Max Reis Fanclub e.V.

Postfach 1118 66872 Ramstein Offizieller Max Reis Fanclub e.V. Postfach 1118 66872 Ramstein

## **Chairman Daniel Fries**

Mail: fanclub@max-reis.de w w w . m a x - r e i s . d e

# Application for membership

I ask for admission	to the "Offizieller Max Reis Fanclub e.V.":
Last name:	
First name:	The second second
Street	Stevenderland Fill French
ZIP code:	
Place of residence:	HAMEDITA CHIME
Date of birth:	
Phone:	
E-Mail:	
Admission fee 10 €	- Annual fee:
28 € for adults	/ teenagers (14 years and older)
I would like to purc	hase the following fan package:
Pro incl. based	cap, T-Shirt, Autograph card & Online-Bundle Pro* price: € 128 (excl. shipping)
Gold incl. bas	ecap, T-Shirt, Autograph card, Online-Bundle Gold* & price: € 228 (excl. shipping)
	colo bottle personally signed by Max, in a gift box
T-Shirt size:	(Teamshirt/ for models see online shop; Delivery times depending on availability)
	Access to exclusive fan club offers in the online store, content is constantly being updated, further information
For teenagers und required for memb	on request!  I ler the age of 18, the signature of the legal representative (legal guardian) is also pership. In accordance with the statutes, this grants the teenager the right to vote at bonce he/she has reached the age of 16 years.
Direct debit autho	prization:
I hereby revocably debit account:	authorize the "Official Max Reis Fanclub eV" to collect the membership fees from my
Bank:	
IBAN:	
BIC:	
Account owner:	



Offizieller Max Reis Fanclub e.V. Postfach 1118 66872 Ramstein

#### **Chairman Daniel Fries**

Mail: fanclub@max-reis.de w w w . m a x - r e i s . d e

## Written consent in accordance with data protection (DSGVO)

The personal data specified in the application for membership, in particular your name, Address, date of birth, phone number, email address and shirt size are only necessary and required for the purpose of the implementation of the contractual relationship and are collected on the basis of legal authorizations.

For any further use of personal data and the collection of additional information, the consent of the person concerned is regularly required.

The "Official Max Reis Fanclub e.V." uses the personal data ONLY for the purpose of membership administration. No data will be passed on to third parties.

## Rights of the person concerned:

## Information, correction, deletion and blocking, right of objection.

In accordance with §15 DSGVO, you are entitled to ask the "Offizieller Max Reis Fanclub e.V." for comprehensive information on the data stored about you at any time.

In accordance with §17 DSGVO, you may request the "Offizieller Max Reis Fanclub e.V." to correct, delete and block individual personal data at any time.

In addition, you can exercise your right to object at any time without giving any reasons and amend or completely revoke a declaration of consent given in the application for membership with effect for the future. The revocation can be sent by mail or e-mail.

Do you want to receive a newsletter	Yes	No
In the event of termination of your n	nembership	
all my data should be deleted		
my data may be archived (for reactivation of the membership no	., statistical purpo	ses & maintenance of the fan club history)
date, location	signature	